
. 
e 

. A. :38937 MON 

54~...,~ 
";.J<."J Decision No .. ____ _ 

BEFORE XHE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA .... 
''' ... ~ 

,. . '. . . 

In the Matter of the Application of 
S~ Gabriel Valley Water Co~pany for 
em order authorizing it to issue and 
sell ~~l,OOO ,000 principal amo'Unt of 
its First Mortgage 5% Improvement 
Fund Bonds, Series G, DuIZl March 1, 
1987, and to execute to Bar~ of 
America National Trust and Savings 
Association, as Trustee, a."'l indenture 
supplemental to the existing Indenture, 
as amended, securing the Companyts 
bonded indebtedness. 

OPINION .... ~-~--~ 

Application No .. 38937 
and AlIlendlncnt . . '. '. 

Xhis is an application for an order authorizing San 

Gabriel Valley Water Company to execute a supplemental indenture 

and to issue and sell $1,000,000 of bonds. 

The bonds will be deSignated as First Mortgage 5% 
Improvement Fund Bonds, will be~r interest at the rate of 5% 
per annum, will mature March 1, 1987, and 'Will be callable at a. 

premium of 5% on or oefore March 1, 1958, ane thereafter at 

annually decreasing prem~~s, prOvided, however, th2.t the bonds 

may not be redeemed pr~or·to Y~rch 1, 19671 with borrowed l~ds 

bearing a lower interest rate. The bonds will be sold to 

Occidental Life Insurance Company at their race value, plus 

accrued interest, under a negotiated purchase &greement. 

Applicant seeks authorization to use the n¢~ proceeds 

from the sale of its bonds to P.:lY outstanding not~s Wld to 

finance the cost of capital additions. In ExhibitF1 it rc~orts 

~ 1 -



• 'A.38'937 MON 

estirnzted expenditures for additions to its pl~t in the amount 

of $1,530,SOO zegregated ~s follows: 

Land 
Sour~e.of supply 
water treatr:lent 
Pumping 
Reservoirs 

. Mains 

Tot~ls 

El Monte 
.~!)d ~TbJ. ttir:!r 

$ 16,000 
160,000 

393,;00 
90,000 

67$,200 

$;1.337.7QO 

Fontana 

13,800 
15,000 

"14.300 

$242,100 

A review of app11c~~t!s !L~~~cia1 statemer.ts shows that 

at December :31, 1956, its cash and ceposits ~ountcd to $52,9:37 

~~d its total current ascets, including cash and deposits, to 

$276,867" as co~par~d "..rith current liabilities of :1)700,258, 

including indebtedness now to be liquidated with bond money. 

According to the statements, the company had operating revenues 

of $1,290,875 in 1955 and $1,416,569 L~ 1956, with net profit of 

$140,277 in the earlier year ~~d of C>140,141 in the lcter, after 

~king allowance for depreciation L~ the rumount of $159,948 L~ 

1955 and $180,772 in 1956. It appears that applic~~trs gross 

income du:1ng the last ~~O ye~rs, before L~come t~es" ~s 

approximately two ~d one-azlf times its fixed c~rges. 

Applicant pr~sently has outs~~dL~g $3,;00,000 or first 

mortgage bonds of several series. In addition, it MS 1ssu.cd 

$400,000 o! short-term notes and has received subdividers' 

advances, in the ru:l.ount or $1,490,;29 on Dece:nbe:- 31, 1956, in 

financing itself. Its ca,ita1 ratios at present, ~~d as adjusted 

to reflect the ,roposed bond issue, are as ~ollows: 

- 2 -



.. e 
A.3i3937 MON 

Present Adjust<J§ 

Bonds 50% 59% 
Notes 6 
Advances 19 18 
Common stock e~uity 2i -Zl 

Totals 1Q.Q% 100% 

Upon a review of the 1n!o~tion before us, it appGars 

that applicant Will have need for funds from external source~ to 

enable it to meet i ts capital costs and that 1 ts earnings should 

be ample to 5erv1ee the proposed bond issue. l~e are of the 

opinion thAt the money, property or labor to be procured or paid. 

for through the issue of such bonds is reasonably required for 

the purpose~ specified herein, that such purpo~e~, ¢xc~pt ~~ 

otherwise ~uthorized, are not, in whole or in part, reasonably 

chargeable to operating expenses or to income, and th~t ~ order 

~hould be cntc~cd granting the applicat1on. 

The authorization herein gr~ted is tor the issue and 

oe-le or securities only .:lnd is not to be construed as indicative 

of amounts to be included in a ~ture rate base for the purpose 

of determining ju:t ~nd rc~:onablc r~tc:. 

The Commission having considered the above-entitled 

reotter and beL~g of the opinion that ~ public he~ring is not 

nooo~~ory and thct tho ~pp11c~t1on zhould be granted; therefore, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows: 

- 3 -



... 

e 
.. A .. $S9'j7 MON 

1. San Gabriel Vallej Water Company:m.ay execute a .' 
, -

suppl~ent~l indenture in, or substantially in, the same form. 

aC th.:Lt rUed in th.is proceeding and may issue and zell not to 

exceed ~~l,OOO,ooo in principal amount of its F1rs,t Mortg<lge 5% 
" . 

Improvement Fund B~nds, Due March l, 1987, at not less than ~heir 

race value, plus accrued interest, and use the p~oceeds for the 

purposos set rorth in this app1icat1on. The accrued interest 

may ~e used ror such purposes or 'for general cOl1'or~te purposes. 

2. San G~brie1 V~lley Yater Com,any shall file with the 

Commission a report, or reports, as required by Gcner~l,Order 

No. 24-A, which order, insofar as opplica'blc, i::: made c part 

or this order. 

3. Tho author1ty herein granted will become effective 

when San Gabriel V~lley Water Company has paid the fee pre~cribed 
"" , ..•. ...-. 

by Section 1904(''0) of the Pub11c Utilities Code, which fee."is 

$1,000. .. ............ . 

. ~ 
_~LoI';:;·::.:..::A;:.:.n .... N .... ,..Ic ...... __ , -Ca-lifom1a, this 3 ~ ,~ 

- 4-


